Election: 2006 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2006-03-21 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 51495

Ballots Cast: 17596

Voter Turnout: 34%

Active Precincts: 64

Precinct: KENDALL 1(Voter Turnout: 49% - Total Registered Voters: 696)

Contest: GOVERNOR

Candidate Name

DEM

ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH
EDWIN EISENDRATH
WRITE-IN

REP

JIM OBERWEIS

JUDY BAAR TOPINKA
RON GIDWITZ

BILL BRADY

ANDY MARTIN

Contest: LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name

DEM
PAT QUINN
WRITE-IN

REP
JOE BIRKETT
STEVEN J. RAUSCHENBERGER

SANDY WEGMAN
LAWRENCE L. BRUCKNER

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL
Candidate Name

DEM

Total Votes

27
12

112
107
33
20

Total Votes

137
60
40
16

Total Votes

Vote %

67.5
30
2.5

40.88
39.05
12.04
7.3
0.73

Vote %

100

54.15
23.72
15.81
6.32

Vote %
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LISA MADIGAN

WRITE-IN

REP

STEWART UMHOLTZ

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name

DEM

JESSE WHITE

REP

DAN RUTHERFORD

WRITE-IN

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

DEM

DANIEL W. HYNES

WRITE-IN

REP

CAROLE PANKAU

Contest: STATE TREASURER

Candidate Name

DEM

ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS
PAUL L. MANGIERI

REP

CHRISTINE RADOGNO

WRITE-IN

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

199

Total Votes

37

202

Total Votes

34

193

Total Votes

23
15

196

100

100

Vote %

100

99.51
0.49

Vote %

97.14
2.86

100

Vote %

60.53
39.47

100
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM

JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH 33 86.84
RUBEN KANHAI-ZAMORA 4 10.53
WRITE-IN 1 2.63
REP

J. DENNIS HASTERT 252 100
Contest: STATE SENATOR 25TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

FRANK CRAIG 34 94 .44
WRITE-IN 2 5.56
REP

CHRIS LAUZEN 222 100

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 50th REP DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

WRITE-IN 4 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

PATRICIA REID LINDNER 220 100

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (GRUNDY AND KENDALL)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

PAUL R. NORDSTROM 206 99.52
WRITE-IN 1 0.48
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Contest: COUNTY CLERK
Candidate Name

DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED
WRITE-IN

REP
PAUL ANDERSON

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name

DEM
WRITE-IN
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
JILL FERKO

Contest: SHERIFF
Candidate Name

DEM

WRITE-IN

NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
RICHARD RANDALL

Total Votes

o o

224

Total Votes

[EEY

227

Total Votes

o A~

239

Vote %

o O

100

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

100

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY (TO FILL AN UNEXPIRED TERM)

Candidate Name

DEM
WRITE-IN
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
ERIC WEIS
BOYD INGEMUNSON

Total Votes

o &~

177
106

Vote %

100

62.54
37.46
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Contest: COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name

DEM

JOHN P. CRAWFORD
ARDEN J. PLOCHER
WRITE-IN

REP

JOHN PURCELL

NANCY MARTIN

DICK WHITFIELD
MATTHEW PROCHASKA

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP

THOMAS E. MUELLER
SANDRA PARGA
DAVID R. AKEMANN
WRITE-IN

Total Votes

25
16

190
114
111
67

Total Votes

108
73
41

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMEN KENDALL 1

Candidate Name

DEM
KIM XOXAKUS
WRITE-IN

REP
MELISSA S. BARNHART

Contest: STATE CENTRAL COMMITTEEWOMAN 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name

Total Votes

223

Total Votes

Vote %

58.14
37.21
4.65

39.42
23.65
23.03
13.9

Vote %

48.43
32.74
18.39
0.45

Vote %

93.1
6.9

100

Vote %




DEM
ELIZABETH PENESIS 33 100
WRITE-IN 0 0

Contest: STATE CENTRAL COMMITTEEMAN 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

MARK GUETHLE 35 100
WRITE-IN 0 0

Contest: TRANSPORTATION SALES TAX KENDALL COUNTYWIDE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NP

NO 169 51.21
YES 161 48.79

Contest: COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 115 PROP 1 DISTRICT NO. 115

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NP

YES 192 57.14
NO 144 42 .86

Contest: COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 115 PROP 2 DISTRICT NO. 115

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NP

YES 184 54.28
NO 155 45,72
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