Election: 2006 General Primary

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2006-03-21 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 51495

Ballots Cast: 17596 Voter Turnout: 34% Active Precincts: 64

Precinct: KENDALL 1(Voter Turnout: 49% - Total Registered Voters: 696)

Contest: GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH	27	67.5
EDWIN EISENDRATH	12	30
WRITE-IN	1	2.5
REP		
JIM OBERWEIS	112	40.88
JUDY BAAR TOPINKA	107	39.05
RON GIDWITZ	33	12.04
BILL BRADY	20	7.3
ANDY MARTIN	2	0.73

Contest: LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM PAT QUINN WRITE-IN	36 0	100 0
REP JOE BIRKETT STEVEN J. RAUSCHENBERGER SANDY WEGMAN LAWRENCE L. BRUCKNER	137 60 40 16	54.15 23.72 15.81 6.32

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM

LISA MADIGAN WRITE-IN	36 0	100 0
REP STEWART UMHOLTZ	199	100
Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM JESSE WHITE	37	100
REP DAN RUTHERFORD WRITE-IN	202	99.51 0.49
Contest: COMPTROLLER		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM DANIEL W. HYNES WRITE-IN	34 1	97.14 2.86
REP CAROLE PANKAU	193	100
Contest: STATE TREASURER		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS PAUL L. MANGIERI	23 15	60.53 39.47
REP CHRISTINE RADOGNO WRITE-IN	196 0	100 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH RUBEN KANHAI-ZAMORA WRITE-IN	33 4 1	86.84 10.53 2.63
REP J. DENNIS HASTERT	252	100

Contest: STATE SENATOR 25TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM FRANK CRAIG WRITE-IN	34 2	94.44 5.56
REP CHRIS LAUZEN	222	100

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 50th REP DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM WRITE-IN NO CANDIDATE FILED	4 0	100 0
REP PATRICIA REID LINDNER	220	100

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (GRUNDY AND KENDALL)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
REP PAUL R. NORDSTROM WRITE-IN	206 1	99.52 0.48

Contest:	COU	NTY	CL	FRK
OULIGOL.	\sim		\mathcal{L}	

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
DEM NO CANDIDATE FILED WRITE-IN	0 0	0 0	
REP PAUL ANDERSON	224	100	
Contest: COUNTY TREASURER			
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
DEM WRITE-IN NO CANDIDATE FILED	1 0	100 0	
REP JILL FERKO	227	100	
Contest: SHERIFF			
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
DEM WRITE-IN NO CANDIDATE FILED	4 0	100 0	
REP RICHARD RANDALL	239	100	
Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY (TO FILL AN UNEXPIRED TERM)			
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM WRITE-IN NO CANDIDATE FILED	4 0	100 0
REP ERIC WEIS BOYD INGEMUNSON	177 106	62.54 37.46

Contest: COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
JOHN P. CRAWFORD	25	58.14
ARDEN J. PLOCHER	16	37.21
WRITE-IN	2	4.65
REP		
JOHN PURCELL	190	39.42
NANCY MARTIN	114	23.65
DICK WHITFIELD	111	23.03
MATTHEW PROCHASKA	67	13.9

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
REP		
THOMAS E. MUELLER	108	48.43
SANDRA PARGA	73	32.74
DAVID R. AKEMANN	41	18.39
WRITE-IN	1	0.45

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMEN KENDALL 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM KIM XOXAKUS WRITE-IN	27 2	93.1 6.9
REP MELISSA S. BARNHART	223	100

Contest: STATE CENTRAL COMMITTEEWOMAN 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM

ELIZABETH PENESIS 33 100 WRITE-IN 0 0

Contest: STATE CENTRAL COMMITTEEMAN 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM

MARK GUETHLE 35 100 WRITE-IN 0 0

Contest: TRANSPORTATION SALES TAX KENDALL COUNTYWIDE

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 NP
 NO
 169
 51.21

 YES
 161
 48.79

Contest: COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 115 PROP 1 DISTRICT NO. 115

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 NP
 YES
 192
 57.14

 NO
 144
 42.86

Contest: COMM UNIT SCHOOL DIST 115 PROP 2 DISTRICT NO. 115

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 NP
 YES
 184
 54.28

 NO
 155
 45.72